

NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR EARLY TRANSITION TO ASIC CORPORATIONS (DISCLOSURE OF FEES AND COSTS) INSTRUMENT 2019/1070

Perpetual Superannuation Limited, as the trustee and product issuer, irrevocably elects to apply the declarations in ASIC Corporations (Disclosure of Fees and Costs) Instrument 2019/1070 to the following Product Disclosure Statements from the dates specified below.

From 1 October 2020

 Perpetual Select Super Plan and Pension Plan – Product Disclosure Statement issue number 10 dated 1 October 2020

From 1 December 2020

- Perpetual WealthFocus Super Plan Product Disclosure Statement issue number 13 dated 1
 December 2020
- Perpetual WealthFocus Pension Plan Product Disclosure Statement issue number 13 dated 1
 December 2020